relevant rules of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 had issued demand notice u/s. 
13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on December 22, 2008 calling upon the borrower M/s. Ashik 
Exports, No.82, Dharapuram Road, Tirupur – 641 604 represented by its proprietor 
Shri.S.N.M.I.Dilip, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.3,05,51,072.93 (Rupees 
Three Crore Five Lakh Fifty One Thousand Seventy Two and Paise Ninety Three Only) as on 
December 31, 2007  along with the applicable interest from January 1, 2008 and other cost 
thereon.  Having failed to repay the said amount, the said Authorized Officer had taken 
possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred under

[...]

belonging to Sri.N.Ponnusamy  (represented by POA Shri.S.N.M.I.Dilip). 
East : Arunachalam Vacant land, West: Ramasamy Vacant land SF No.124/1a (part), North: 
Govt. High Sec school road & lake, South: 10’0” wide common road. 

Reserve price                     : Rs.1,03,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Only) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Rs.10,30,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) 

Terms and Conditions of Sale 

1. Sale is subject to conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 
2002. 

2. If the borrower pays the amount out-standing to ISARC before the date of sale, the sale 
is liable to be stopped.